Policies of the Board of Education

Series 700: Support Services

FEE SCHEDULE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO AND FROM BABYSITTERS

751-Exhibit

Parents/guardians of children in grades K-4 who live in the Village of Waunakee within the 1.0 mile range and would like their children to be transported by bus to and/or from a babysitter or licensed daycare center who lives beyond the 1.0 mile range, but within the District boundaries, shall be charged a fee as follows:

\$125.00 per year per student – 1-way transportation
\$250.00 per year per family – 1-way transportation
\$250.00 per year per student - 2-way transportation
\$500.00 per year per family - 2-way transportation

Parents/guardians of children in grades PreK-4 who live in the Village of Waunakee within or outside the 1.0 mile range and would like their children to be transported by bus to and/or from a licensed daycare provider with more than 17 students, but within the 1.0 mile range shall be charged based on the fee schedule listed above.

Parents/guardians of children in grades 5-12 who live in the Village of Waunakee within the 1.75-mile range and would like their children to be transported by bus to and/or from a babysitter who lives beyond the 1.75 mile range, but within the District boundaries shall be charged a fee based on the schedule above.

Fees will be pro-rated for partial year transportation. There will be no overloading of buses.

This service will be provided only as long as space is available on the bus for all students living outside the one or 1.75 mile limit whichever is applicable.

Should the transporting of a student to a babysitter create an overload of a bus, this service will be discontinued and a pro-rated refund will be made to the parent/guardian.

For safety reasons, the district can only allow for one consistent pick-up point in the morning and one drop-off point in the afternoon. The district's business manager may approve a second pick-up or drop-off point if it is consistent every week.

Adopted: 4/14/86 Revised: 5/11/87 March 1994 September 1994 12/11/95 June 2002 November 2003 May 2006 August 2007

Waunakee Community School District